

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-08-18 04:42:09 PM Control Number - 52195 ItemNumber - 120

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-2606 PUC DOCKET NO. 52195

APPLICATION OF EL PASO ELECTRIC § BEFORE THE PUBLIC COMPANY TO CHANGE RATES § UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

VINTON STEEL, LLC'S PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

Attached please find the Protective Order Certifications for Vinton Steel, LLC filed in the above numbered and captioned docket.

Respectfully Submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF MIGUEL A. HUERTA, PLLC

7500 Rialto Blvd., Ste. 250 Austin, Texas 78735 (512) 494-9500 (Telephone) (512) 494-9505 (Facsimile) miguel@mhuertalaw.com

By:

Miguel A. Huerta

State Bar No. 00787733

ATTORNEYS FOR VINTON STEEL LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of August, 2021 a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document is being served via electronic mail, facsimile, U.S. mail and/or hand delivery to all parties of record.

Miguel A. Huerta

Mif G. He

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. <u>52195</u> I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

1.1/11

my g. A	Vinton Steel, LLC
Signature	Party Represented
Miguel A. Huerta	August 18, 2021
Printed Name	Date
miguel@mhuertalaw.com	
Email Address	
I certify that I am eligible to have access to of the Protective Order in this docket. Miff. H.	to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
	Vinton Steel, LLC
Signature	Party Represented
Miguel A. Huerta	August 18, 2021
Printed Name	Date
miguel@mhuertalaw.com	
Email Address	

ATTACHMENT A

Protective Order Certification

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. <u>52195</u>. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

-	
Al Deful	Vinton Steel, LLC
Signature	Party Represented
Raymond J. Stanley	8-18-21
Printed Name	Date
rjstanley@atmc.net Email Address	
I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly of the Protective Order in this docket.	Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
Signature Signature	Vinton Steel, LLC Party Represented
Raymond J. Stanley	8-18-21
Printed Name	Date
rjstanley@atmc.net Email Address	